SEQQ/
O
PARACLETE

P. 0. Box 10 Jemez Springs, New Mexico 87025 (505) 829-3586

Most Rev. Donald Pelotte, S.S.S., D.D.
Bishop of Gallup

P. 0. Box 1338

Gallup, NM 87301

For the care of Rev. James Burns

December 1, 1993

at Albuquerque Villa September 15 - October 20, 1993

UNBILLED EXPENSES

PSYCHIATRIST

PSYCHOLOGIST

BASIC RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM /$80. 00 / DAY
TRAVEL/TRANSPORTATION

MERCHANDISE / CASH ADVANCES

TELEPHONE _

BOOKS/CLASS MATERIALS

OTHER: MASSAGE THERAPY

TOTAL:

LESS GIFT OF THE SERVANTS OF THE PARACLETE.

¥

TOTAL DUE: e : .
BASIC RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM INCLUDES:

SACRED SCRIPTURE CLASS

- SPIRITUALITY CLASS

SPIRITUAL DIRECTION '

RELIGIOUS & LITURGICAL PRACTICE & DIRECTION
CARDIO-VASCULAR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
ACTIVITIES AND RECREATION

Thank you for prompt payment.

_, Adudnistrative Resistant

0.00
269.84
0.00
0.00
0.00
11.31
0.00
0.00

281.15
-281.15
" 0.00

To ensure proper credit to your account please return enclosed

copy with your payment. -
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Insurance Copy - attach this statement to your insuranoe Cialm Form
Complete the personal information requested on the form. This statement contains all the
Information the doctor is required to supply. It Is not necessary for this office to fill out the
Insurance claim form. -
Patient Name Birthdate Insured's Name
Tim_ DUrnS
insurance Company Relationship to insured . hound'u_M&m
Other insurance Group No. insured's LD. Number
Otagnosss: ADJUSTMENT DISORDER / DEPRESSED 309.00 _ liness connectsd to Employment
DEBCRIPTION - ‘P4 " OFEE ’ ' '(No'rﬁoamm FEE
interpret/Expiain Results 90887 | Legal Consultation This 'V':;‘:'m f:::" “"":;
Preperation of Report 00889 Deposition ‘ “"Pﬁ"mﬂ:‘“b"”‘m d:d.'u ;:
Phone Consult w/or about Patient 90831 Preparation for Deposition receipt of $13.00
Conference with or about Patient 80158 Court Appearance : hquy aiforize e undersigned
I Psychotherapy - Time Spec. 90841 Preparation for Testimony md” b x‘.:"“o’;"”‘:‘;
I Peychotherspy - 25-30 Minutee 90843 Travel for Aftercare _ m:;‘:“ux i ko
Paychotherapy - 45-50 Minutes D[ Y s0844 | [ Ac) S'?J Correspondence sarvices.
Group Psychotherapy 80853 Mediation
Lconsumﬂm 90804 DGy Syaiin (Signature of responsible party)
Olagnostic iterview 80801 Telephone Consultation
Parent Conference 90848 Research for Litigation | authorize payment of Heathcare
I Neuropeychological Testing %108 Review of Records b‘"""l "’I """"“ “sigriat suppller °'.
Cognitive Testing
Personaity Testing
Psycho-Educational Testing
MULTPLE VIBITS:.. RETAIN FOR TAXINFORMATION. NO
‘ BE
F BkTE —— . OTHER STATEMENT WILL
7T sz 42.3
ijq o " tt
lol i W ty
" 5 g
Rf(» * yoraLFEER” 29.8¢
Psychotherapist Providing Service: THIS BILL HAS BEEN PAID BY THE

SERVANTS OF THE PARACLETE AND IS
INCLUDED I THE ATTACHED INVOICE

THIS COPY IS FOR YOUR USE IN IG
FOR INSURANCE RE!MBURSEMENTHUN

PAHD NOvO& 1993
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O
PARACLETE

P. 0. Box 10 Jemez Springs, New Mexico 87025 (505) 829-3586

Most Rev. Donald Pelotte, S.S.S., D.D.
Bishop of Gallup

P. O. Box 1338

Gallup, NM 87301

For the care of Rev. James Burns

at Albuquerque Villa September 15 - October 20, 1993

UNBILLED EXPENSES

PSYCHIATRIST

PSYCHOLOGIST

BASIC RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM /$80.00 / DAY
TRAVEL/TRANSPORTATION

MERCHANDISE / CASH ADVANCES

TELEPHONE

BOOKS/CLASS MATERIALS

OTHER: MASSAGE THERAPY

TOTAL:

LESS GIFT OF THE SERVANTS OF THE PARACLETE.
TOTAL DUE:

BASIC RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM INCLUDES:

SACRED SCRIPTURE CLASS

SPIRITUALITY CLASS

SPIRITUAL DIRECTION

RELIGIOUS & LITURGICAL PRACTICE & DIRECTION
CARDIO-VASCULAR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
ACTIVITIES AND RECREATION :

Thank you for prompt payment.

- Administrative Assistant

December 1, 1993

0.00
269.84
0.00
0.00
0.00
11.31
0.00
0.00

281.15
-281.15
0.00

To ensure proper credit to your account please return enclosed

copy with your payment. -
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DIOCESE OF GALLUP

711 SOUTH PUERCO DRIVE
P. O. Box 1338 ¢ Gallup, New Mexico 87305 ¢ Telephone (505) 863-4406

C@ P ii June &, 1997
Rev. James Burns
PO Box 2155
Wickenburg, AZ 85378-2155

Dear Jim:

1 trust you are well and surviving the now very hot weather of
Wickenburg.

I'm sorry about having to write this letter. However, on May 23, 1997
Brother Duane received a phone call and a faxed letter from Father Michael
Diskin, assistant chancellor of the Diocese of Phoenix. He was informing
us that he had been in contact with Father Faustina and that Father John had
admitted that you had been helping with the ministry in his two missions over
the past year. In a later conversation with Father Diskin, Father Faustina
said it happened only "four or five times." At the urging of Bishop O'Brien
Father Diskin was contacting us to inquire, once again about your current
status as a priest in the Diocese of Gallup.

Needless to say, | was very disappointed to learn that you have been
deliberately acting contrary to the decision we had to make about your priestly
faculties, following the very strong recommendation from Father Peter Lechner
and the Servants of the Paracletes. You are personally and fully aware of what
prompted this recommendation. And so, for you to act contrary to that decision
is to put yourself, the Diocese of Phoenix and the Dlocese of Gallup at a very
great risk. | am very disappointed.

| believe | need to remind you once again that one of the individuals who
accused you of sexual abuse and who is himself an attorney has continued to
warn us that should he hear that you are ministering as a priest anywhere in
the State of Arizona he would turn you in to the state officials. You have been
aware of this over the years and yet you deliberately act contrary to what we
agreed.

Over the last few days, | have had occasion to discuss this matter with
with Bishop O'Brien. He too is very unhappy about this and insists that you

LA_2013_10_09_Burns_000425

DOG.BURNS.00433 .



~3

Rev. Jim Burns/l June, 1997/Page 2 of Two.
O R W TR ST AT ST S A ST A S S O S AT YUY ST AN S RE AU R S RS

cannot do priestly ministry in his diocese. | have also discussed this matter
with our personnel board and they too concur.

| plead with you to abide by the decision we had to make when you left
Blanco, New Mexico. Should you continue to disregard our decision this will
have serious implications for you and probably Father Faustina.

Jim, | am sorry that | have had to write this difficult letter. You served
many, many years as a good, hard-working priest of the Diocese and we are
grateful for that. You know how | admired you and your ministry from the
moment of my arrival in Gallup in 1986. Unfortunately, some very sad and
tragic things occurred in the early years of your ministry and now you are being
held accountable for these actions. | wish it was otherwise. But because of the
very serious implications involved | have to insist once again that you live up to
the agreement we made when you left Blanco.

| know how painful this will be for you and so | sincerely assure you of
a regular remembrance in my prayer and at my Eucharist.

Fraternally in Christ,

Most Rev. Donald E. Pelotte, SSS, Ph.D.
Bishop of Gallup
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SENT BY:DIOCESE OF PHOENIX ; 5-23-97 ¢ 1:55PM s ROMAN CATHOL1C- 15057229131:# 2/ 2

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC

church of phoenix

400 EAST MONROE, PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2376
TELEPI {ONE (602) 257-0030 * FAX (602} 957-5645

May 23, 1997

Bro. Duane A Torisky, O.F.M.
Diocese of Gallup

P. O. Box 1338

Gallup, NM 87305

Dear Bro. Duane:

After speaking with you this morning about Msgr. James Burns, a retired priest of the
Diocese of Gallup who resides in Wickenburg, Arizona, | had a follow-up conversation with
Rev. John “Ted” Faustina, who is the administrator of the mission of St. Mary’s in Yarnell
with responsibility for Good Shepherd of the Desert in Congress Junction.

In my first conversation with Fr. Faustina he had indicated that Msgr. Burns had been
helping him over the past year. He now tells me that it was only four, or five times. | didn’t
press the accuracy of that report.

As | mentioned to you, what brought this to light was the desire of Fr. Faustina to have
Msgr. Burns cover the two missions while Fr. Faustina is away for the summer. Fr.
Faustina does not do well in the heat and cannot be in Yarnell from early June into
September. We had recently sent a letter to Msgr. Burns, along with other priests who
we know are living in the Diocese of Phoenix, asking them to fill out personnel forms and
provide a letter from their diocese, or religious superior to clarify their status here. |
believe that it was this letter that led to a conversation between Msgr. Burns and Fr.
Faustina which resulted in Fr. Faustina calling me to get permission for Msgr. Burns to
provide coverage during the summer.

While | have no proof, and don't want to jump to a false conclusion, | suspect that if Msgr.
Burns had not received the letter from us, he and Fr. Faustina would have gone ahead with
their informal arrangement.

Yours in Christ,

Rev. Michael L. Diskin
Assistant Chancellor

MLD/sIr

Building T Blessing T Becoming the Body of Christ
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DIOCESE OF GALLUP

711 SOUTH PUERCO DRIVE
P. O. Box 1338 ¢ Gallup, New Mexico 87305 « Telephone (505) 863-4406

@@Q% 2, 10

Rev. Michael L. Diskin
Asst. Chancellor
Diocese of Phoenix

400 East Monroe
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2376

Dear Father Michael:

Just a brief response to your fax of last week and the follow up letter which
arrived in today's mail. Following the presbyteral council meeting several days
ago, the personnel committee had a short meeting afterwards at which time Bishop
Pelotte shared your letter and his concerns regarding Father Burns. At some
point the bishop will write or call Father Burns and reiterate the agreement they
came to several years ago when Father Burns moved back to Arizona.

Let me use the opportunity to thank you for your picking up on the matter.
Otherwise we would not have known of the arrangements Father Burns had hoped
to secure. '

If there is any way that we can be of further assistance to you or if you

should happen upon any other pertinent facts in this regard, don't hesitate to
call, write or fax our office.

Sincerely,

Bro. Duane, O.F.M.
for the Diocese of Gallup
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SENT BY??I/&IAE/S?E? OF PI'?(%I‘HX ; 5-23-97 ; 1:55PM ROMAN CATHOLIC- 15057229131:# 1/ 2

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC

chunch of phoenlx

(Y OUE FEANEORISEN SULTRE « JIRIST SEER (i (o, T

400 EAST MONROE. PHOENTX. ARIZONA 85004-2376 TELEPHONE (602) 1570030
FAX 1602) 258-3425

FAX CO S8HEET

The information contained in this fax message is confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity named
below. If you are not the intended recipient or the person
responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are

warned that any disseminatioen, dz.str:.but:.on, copyzng or
unauthorized use of this communication is strictly prohibited.
YOU VE RECEIVED TH ¥ N OR_PLEASE NOTI - SEND

IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE FAX TO THE SENDER. Thanks.
Date: 5/23/97 '

To: Bro. Duane Torisky. OFM Fax #:g

Company: Piocese of Gallup

NOTE: Letter will follow in the Mail.
khkkhhdhdr

From: - skin Fax #:

Catholic Diocese of Phoenix

Phone: (I or direct line I .

krkkhkhkikkk

Number of pages including cover sheet: 2
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DIOCESE OF TUCSON

192 SOUTH STONE AVENUE
P.O. Box 31 ¢ Tucson, Arizona 85702-0031
520-792-3410 FAX 520-792-0291

MRS. JUNE KELLEN March 8, 2002
CHANCELLOR

Dear I

‘Thank you for your call late this afternoon informing me of the inappropriate sexual behavior
toward you in the summer of 1974, by a priest that you knew as Father Burns. You had stated
that the priest you had known as Father Burns had been the pastor at St. Peter’s Catholic Church
in Springerville, Arizona in 1974, but went to Thatcher, Arizona in the summer of 1974.

I informed you that we did not have a Father Burns listed in Thatcher, which is a mission church
of St. Rose of Lima Catholic Parish, Safford, Arizona, during the period of time in question nor

had we shown a Father Bums at any time being assigned in the Safford area.

During our telephone conversation, I assured you that we would make every attempt to find out
who this Father Burns could be.

I had asked you to document your experiences with this Father Burns and what had occurred in
the summer of 1974. I await your documentation.

_I want you to know how truly sorry we are for what you have gone through and
pray that our Lord will be with you and help you in your healing and recovery process.

Please be assured that we are looking into this matter.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

s. June Kellen
Chancellor

cc: Rev. Van A. Wagner, Vicar Géneral
Deacon Tim Lujan, Chancellor, Diocese of Gallup
Mr. Thomas Murphy, Esq.
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